
0 

MITSUBISHI 
.=iiiM"-1~:; ~IJ~ 1J ~ c ~· 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model LX2-630 

ITl* i* ~ ~ 
m ~ fi¥ • J:. ·~~~ ~ tt4 

~ $+ ~ • tEll ;{. • tt4 
[!] jJ -:< ~ ~ tl 

[[] * tJJ ~ ~ tt4 
@] r fm · *ti ;m ~ tt4 
III f-t FtA ~ 

INDEX Page 
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES........................... 3 

THREADT AKE- UP LEVER MECHANISM & 

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM··· 5 

NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM··· 7 

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM .. ··· ........... ·············· 9 

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM························ 11 

LOWER SHAFT & LUBRICATION MECHANISM·.. 13 

ACCESSORIES·························· ···························· 15 

• MITSUBISHI 
~ELECTRIC 

P-137A 198701 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ .y :...- mas.ra ::1- ~'·•••• 
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system 

i:t: + fiii:U:JU:*(A.B. · ·· X.Y.Z) h' .Ao c 

( 
- ti: .H. ) 

Standard parts 

( 
#li1l'~811.H. ) 

Common parts 

- 6: .H. ) 
(Standard parts 

( #il
1l'~$.H. l 

Common parts 

( 1) 

Remarks Alphbet (A.a ...... x.Y.Z) should be taken at 

+mark 

~Y:..-811.H. 
Sewmg machme parts 

!UI~JIJ 
Sewmg machme model 

(2) (3) (4) 

#li 1l'~811.H. 
Common parts 

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 

- ~ y;...-g{!.H, 
Sewing machine parts 

Serial No Spring washer 

J*.J~i ¢4 
Inner diameter ¢4 

i.t: -ti:.H.I:::?P"t"o:> .. fl~~l;;t, i-o:>m!.H.f.J<.*»I:::~,Eil~tLt::Mfl~~~;'f­

L*T•~?"t"AM~~~~·~· Mflo:>~-~HhtL~~~. ~*»o:>M 
fi.J,;.H~ o:>Mfl "t'~.Eil ~ tL 1:" ~' ~ ~ ef.J< ~ !:> * T. 
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of 

these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for root only the 

Indicated model, but olso another models, in reason of New 

development, lnprovement after. 

1 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

• ~'f*tlijJJX 

CONSTRUCTION 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



III *f*~B71 
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

23 

0 
6 

5 

( 1 
902 24 4 

L 25 
3 
2 

0 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

[I) *f*=g:B?t 
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fig ~B£::J- I"' 
No. Parts. No. 

1 M9 1101 004 
2 M9 1180 080 
3 M9 0909 003 
4 MF 10AO 181 
5 MN 35A1 830 
6 MN 35AO 691 

901 MO 60EO 550 
7 MF OOAO 181 
8 MF OOAO 553 
9 MF 10A1 555 

10 MF 10A1 245 
11 M9 1101 046 
12 M9 1900 080 
13 M9 1108 001 
14 MF 60AO 742 
15 M9 1110 002 
16 MO 60AO 742 
17 MO 60AO 584 
18 M9 1107 002 
19 MF 36A1 180 

20 M9 1116 002 
21 MF 05AO 880 
22 M9 1112 002 
23 MS 03AO 417 

902 MO 60EO 190 
24 M9 1111 003 
25 M9 0450 050 

903 MO 60EO 180 
904 MO 50EO 210 
26 M9 1601 046 
27 ML 10AO 245 
28 MF 10AO 556 
29 ML 10AO 555 

30 MO 50AO 553 
31 M9 0502 060 
32 M9 0231 060 
33 M9 1516 001 
34 MF 80AO 181 
35 M9 0909 003 

905 MO 50EO 224 
36 M9 1601 046 
37 MP 1080 554 
38 MQ 50EO 175 
39 MP 0080 187 

40 MF 10AO 709 
41 M9 1508 001 
42 M9 0901 002 
43 M9 0232 060 
44 M9 0937 002 
45 MO 50AO 181 
46 MN 50AO 426 
47 M9 1601 003 
48 MN 10A4 742 
49 MN 50AO 474 

Description 

ftm 
f~~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

tftt::J-"" 
Ref. No. 

""f? "':7 -1 .:.jt. ~ 11/64 (40) X9•••••••Screw 11/64 (40) X9•••••••••••••••• 11 W466810H01 
::f .b. -t!: / • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Rubber Plug 11 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 W502069H01 
A lJr-* ~ 9/ 64 (4Q) x 6·······Screw9/ 64(4Q)x6··· .. ••••••••••••• 1 W501901H01 * m 1*1 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Thread guide • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • •• • 1 W452151 H01 
ii'ii fa ......................... Face plate······························ 1 A131C048H02 
if A ?" ·:~ 1- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Gasket face Plat • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 A 131 C049H01 
!F.! Hii ~ ( ~.li) (""f 1J 7 ;_,;... 3 /)········ Thread tension regulator asSV'""""''' 1 W487036G04 * m '*' ......................... Thread quide for P.t .................... 1 A141D609H01 
lP.l =f fJ ......................... Thread tension stud..................... 1 A141D617H01 
lP.l =f llD. • .... • .. • • .. • .... • • .. • • • • Thread tension disc .. • • .. • .. • • .. • .... ·.. 2 W501636H01 

F9 itt r \ .:.jt. ........................ • Thread tension spring ............ • .... .. 1 W502193H01 
·:; "':7 ~ 7 ·:~ 1- .... • • .. • • .. • • • .. • .. • • • • • Thumb nut 11 /64 (40) • • .... • • • .... • • • 1 W501637H01 
:f .b. fi • · .. • • .. • • • .... • .. · · · · · · · Rubber plug 19 • • • .......... • • .. • • .. • .. • 1 W501374H01 
.1!:. i:b .:.jt. ~ 11/64 (40) x 5.5 .... • Set screw 11/64 (40) x 5.5 • ...... • .. • 1 8503846H01 
7 9 ......................... Plug ................................... . 2 W502181H01 
jJ, ljr '* ~ 11 / 64 (40) x8 ....... screw 11 / 64 (40) x 8 .............. .. 2 W500294H01 
7 9 ......................... Plug .... .. ............................. . 1 A 1420411 HO 1 x fl! tJ t"\ - ......................... Thread take - up cover ............... .. 1 W453559H02 
lJr .:.jt. ~ 11 /64 (40) x 5.5 .... • Screw 11 /64 (40) x 5.5 ........ • .... .. 1 W500092H01 * m 1*1 ( ..t ) ...... ·.................. Thread guide for arm top ............ .. 1 W471432H01 

lJr .:.jt. ~ 11/64 (40) X8 ....... Screw 11/64 (40) X8 .............. .. 1 W501400H01 
ffi 7 9 .... • .. • ...... • .. • .. • .. · • Arm side cover .. • .. • • .. • • .......... • .. • 1 A 130C023H01 
lJr .:.jt. ~ 11 /64 (40) x 12 ...... • Screw 11 /64 (40) x 12 .............. • 2 W501889H01 
::J. .b. Jlfi .. • .. • • • ........ • .. • • • • • • Rubber ring • • .... • • • .. • • .. • ...... • • .... • * ~ {± til- (*H) .. • .... • • .... • • .. • • • Bobbin winder assv • • • .. • .. • ...... • .... .. 

1 A140D329H01 
1 A1900202P04 

jJ, lJr .:.jt. ~ 11 /64 (40) x 1 0 .... • Screw 11 /64 (40) x 10 .............. .. 1 W500164H01 
~ ~ 4 • • • .... • • • • • .. • .. • .. • • • .. Washer 4 • .. • • ...... • • .. • .. • ........ • • .. 1 S913N040P04 * m 1*1 (MJ.) .................... Therad guide assv .................. • .. .. 1 A190D290P01 
..t * 11!1 iii H (MJ.) • .... • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • Therad tension regulator assv • • ...... • .. 1 W456552G02 * 11!1 =f -;- ·:~ 1- .. • .. • .............. ·.. .. Tension nut .... • ........ • ........ • .... .. 1 8509134 
F9 itt t"\ -* .. • .. • .. • ...... • • • • • • • • • • Thread tension spring (front) .... • • • • .. 1 W449902H01 * lP.l =f llD. till ;t .... · · .. • • • ...... · · · · · .. · Thread tension releasing disc .......... .. 1 8419179H01 * tP.l =f llD. ...... • ............ • .... • Thread tension disc ........ • .......... .. 2 W449636H01 

* 11!1 =f tf .... • .. • ...... · • .... ·.... Thread tension stud .. • .. • .. • .... • ...... • W456553H01 * .:1. JL- ;I- t: / ......................... · Thread releasing Pin 5 x 28.5 .......... .. W502749H01 
t: / <t> 2.2 x 19 ........ • • • .. • Pin <t> 2.2 x 19 ........ • ...... • .... • .... .. W500408H03 

.1!:. i:b .:.jt. ~ 15/64 (28) x13 .. • .. Set screw 15/64(28) x13 ........... .. W500006H01 * m 1*1 .... • • ...... • ...... • • • .. • Thread guide • • • .. • • • .. • • .. • ...... • • .... • W483484H01 
jJ, lJr .:.jt. ~ 9/64 (40) x 6 • .. • .... Screw 9/64 (40) x 6 .. • ........ • .... .. W501901H01 
..t * m 1*1 !!.ii 1!: (~.li) .. • .. • .............. • Upper thread guide assv .............. .. W456555G01 
11!1 =f -;- ':J 1- 1/4 (40) ............. Tension nut 1/4 (40) ................. . 8509134 
ll # fdl .. • .... • • .... • • • ...... ·.. Grooved stud • .... • • .. • • .. • ...... • .... .. W445935H01 * m 1*1 ll (MJ.) .. • • .. • .. • .. • • • • • • • • Thread controller disc assv .. • .... • • • .. .. W458196H01 * !Ill I:J 1 "\ .:.jt. .... • .. • .. • ...... • • • • • • • • Thread take- up spring • • • • • • • • • .. • .. • .. W456524H01 

t"\:.jt.ll:i:b7 ':J;... .:1. ....... • ...... • ••• • .. •• •• Thread tension regulator bushing ....... . 1 W453140H01 
.1!:. i:b .:.jt. ~ 15/64 (28) x 7 .... • • • Set $Crew 15/64 (28) x 7 • • • • • ...... • 1 8509088H01 
lJr .:.jt. ~ 9/64 (40) X4 ....... Screw 9/64 (40) x4 ................. .. 1 W500741H01 
t: / <t> 2.2 x 15 • .. • .. • • .... • • Pin <t> 2.2 x 15 • .. • .......... • ........ .. 1 W500408H02 
jJ, lJr .:.jt. ~ 9/64 (40) x4.5 ....... Screw 9/64 (40) x4.5 ................ . 1 W500791H01 * tJ ?" .. • ........ • .. • ........ • • Thread guide .... • • • .............. • .. • • .. 1 W464979HP1 
:!l ;t .... · .... · .. · · .. · .. · .. · · · Needle bar supporter ........ • .......... • 1 A141D142H01 
jJ, ~ 1/4 (24) x9 .......... Screw 1/4 (24) x9 .................. . 2 W466240H01 
7 11 • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • Oil cao · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • • · • · • • • 1 W462905H01 
A t& (;6") .................... Slide plate (right) (3/32-5/8) ...... .. 1 A190D106P08 

50 M9 11 02 011 A 
51 MO 60AO 101 it 
52 MO 60AO 695 it 
53 M9 0819 002 lJr 
54 MP 0080 473 A 
55 MN 50A4 742 7 
56 M9 0916 011 llD. 

~ 11 / 64 (40) x8 ....... screw 11 / 64 (40) x8 ............... .. 
Vi • .............. • .. • • • • • • • Needle plate· .. •• .. • • • • • • • .. • • • .... • • .. .. 
l:t ...... • .... • .. • • .... • • ·.. Needle holder ............ • .. • • • ........ • 
~ 1/8 (44) x3 .......... Screw 1/8 (44) x3 ................. .. 
Vi (~) .................... Slide plate Cleft) (1 /2. 5/8) ........... • 
~ ·········•··············· Cover··························~··•••••• 
~ 9/64 (40) x5 ........ Screw 9/64 (40) x5 .................. . 

2 W502948H01 
1 A131C287H02 
1 A1420509H01 
1 A 142D545H01 
1 A190D105P03 
1 A140D168H01 
2 W500697H01 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[II ;Rfl! • J:.'rbtti~~ 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM & UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

0 

90 

88 

89 0 
78) 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[I] ~w · J:•m~114 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM & UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

0 

0 

Fig 
No. 

$tft,::J-F 
Parts. No. 

c 
llll Description 

filfl 
f~ti( 

Amt. 
Req. 

60 MF 1 OE2 148 i!B V t · · · · · .. · · • · .. · · · · · .. · · .. · Oil braid·························· • • • • • • • • • 1 
61 MN 1 OAO 587 3::: W 1l: .it tdl • • • • • • • • • • • • · · · • • • • · · • • • • Pin for thread take- up lever • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
62 M9 1517 001 .11: ;I- * ~ 15/64 (28) x4.5 ······Screw 15/ 64 (28) x4.5 •••••••••••••••• 1 
63 MO 60AO 582 3::: W • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • · • • • • Thread take - up • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
64 MN 1 OAO 588 ;;t ~ ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Thread take - up braket • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • 1 
65 MO 60AO 387 it tl ? 7 / ? tdl • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Needle bar crank Pin • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
66 MN 1 OE3 148 1: ::r ••• ••• • •• •• ••• •• •• •••• •• • Oil wick··································· 1 
67 MQ 60AO 661 &t*l~ 7 /~ c ·;.~ 1- ••• ••• • • • •• ••• • • •• •••• •• • Needle bar crank rod······················ 1 
68 M9 1606 001 .11: ;I- * ~ 1/4 (40) X7 ········Set screw 1/ 4 (40) X7·················· 2 
69 M9 1 801 002 :!¥ * ~ 9/32 (28) x 13 • • • • • • Screw 9/ 32 (28) x 13 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

70 MO 60AO 383 ? 7 / ? · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • · • • • • • · • Needle bar crank • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
71 M9 1802 006 :!¥ * ~ 1c 9/32 (28) x14······Screw 9/ 32 (28) x14···················· 1 
72 M9 1513 001 .11: ;I- * ~ 15/64 (28) x 10 • • • • • • Set screw 15/64 (28) x 1 0· • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
73 MF 1 OA2 740 ? z J!l 1- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Felt • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
7 4 MO 60AO 232 _t tdl :1- -!; J!l (~) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Uoper shaft bushing (left) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
75 M9 1506 001 .11: ;I- * ~ 15/64 (28) x 6 • • • • • • • Set screw 15/64 (28) x 6 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
76 MO 60AO 222 _t * .::L J!l :1- 'h .b. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Thread releasin~ cam • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
77 MO 60AO 230 ..t tdl • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • · · · · · · Arm shaft • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
78 MN 1 OA 1 851 i! /if -1' ? r\ * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Reverse spring • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 
79 MN 50AO 767 It! ffS ;-,: J!l 1- l! · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Cog pullev (upper) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

80 M9 1501 007 ;/:L :i¥ * ~ tl 1c 15/64 (28) x 14.5 • • • • • Screw 15/64 (28) x 14.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •. 1 
81 MN 1 OA 1 456 tdl ~ f:t ••• ••• • • •• •••• •• • • • • • •• •• Bushing·························· • • ••••••• 1 
82 MN 40A 1 750 "1 ., ::/ .::~. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bushing for arm shaft • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
83 M9 1516 002 :!¥ * ~ 15/64 (28) x 8.5· • • • • • Screw 15/64 (28) x 8.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
84 M9 1 520 002 :!¥ * ~ 15/64 (28) x 12 • • • • • • Screw 15/64 (28) x 12 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
85 MO 60EO 682 " ~: _ :!1! • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Balance wheel • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
86 MN 1 OAO 523 It! ffS ;-,: J!l 1- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Cog belt • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
87 M9 1504 002 :!¥ * ~ 15/64 (28) X10······· Screw 15/64 (28) x10··················· 1 
88 MN 50AO 768 It! ffS ;-,: J!l 1- 1ft: (T) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Cog purrev (lower) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
89 M9 1503 007 ;/:L :!¥ * ~ tl 1c 15/64 (28) x 10.5 • • • • Screw 15/64 (28) x 10.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
90 MN 50AO 767 It! ffS ;-,: Jll 1- 1ft: (_t) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Puflv (upper) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

6 

~f;t::J- F 
Ref. No. 

W444138H01 
W445883H01 
W500178H01 
A 142D499HO 1 
W445881H02 
A 142D409H02 
W500231 H01 
A131C284H02 
B504016H01 
W500306H01 

A 142D408H01 
B503851H01 
B509060H01 
W500003H01 
A 1420404H01 
B509087H01 
A 142D498H01 
A131C289H02 
B411094H01 
A 140D522H01 

B509256H01 
W445869H01 
A 140D082H01 
W502945H02 
A 1410751 H01 
W482881G08 
P614007X01 
B508963H01 
A 140D523HO 1 
W501212H01 
A140D522H03 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] ~+~~ . t~?t~~l 
NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

124 

131 

120 

119'-----t-'C:JJI] 

(131r-

116 

100 101 102 

103 

115 114 113 

7 

0 

0 

102) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

@] ilit~$ • tEflftMtl 

Fig 
No. 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 

110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

tl'B~::J- 1-'" 
Parts. No. 

MF 60AO 742 
MF 10A2 740 
M9 1102 001 
MM 11AO 663 
MQ 60AO 662 
MF 10AO 325 
M9 1110 002 
MQ 60AO 417 
M9 5001 050 
MF 10AO 665 

M9 0909 003 
MQ 60AO 660 
MG 30AO 664 
M9 0815 002 
MQ 60AO 181 
MQ 60AO 128 
MQ 60AO 105 
M9 0851 015 
MQ 50AO 267 
MQ 60AO 262 

7 
7 .:I: 

!1: ;1-
it ~ 
~ 
11'1 
:;:p: 
:::f 
~ 
it ~ 

Jv 

* ;1- ;, 
1*1 

* A 

;,' 

c 
llll Description 

~m 
f~lt 

Amt. 
Req. 

;, ......................... Plug······································ 1 
~ ......................... 

Felt • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
:; 11/64 (40) x 2.7 • • • • • • Set screw 11/64 (40) x2.7·············· 3 
Jv C..t) ••• • •••• • •••• • •• ••• • Needle bar bushing (upper) • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • 1 
~ ......................... Needle bar connecting link guide • • • • • • • • • • 1 
lr.J ••••••••••••••••••••••••• Sauare block·········· • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
:; 11/64 (40) X8········ Screw 11 / 64 (40) X8•••••••••••••••••••• 1 
~ ......................... Rubber ring······························· 1 
~ ......................... Washer 7.3································ 2 
=F ••••••••••••••••••••••••• Needle bar connecting stud················ 1 

:; 9/ 64 (40) x 6· • • • • • • • • • Screw 9/ 64 (40) x 6 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Needle bar • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

:1- ;, Jv CF) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Needle bar bushing Clower) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • * :J 1/8 (44) X4.5 •• • •• ••• • Screw 1/ 8 (44) X4.5••········ ••• •• • •••• • 
tJ 'r • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Therad guid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • it Mt x 190 # 14 • • • • • • • • • • Needle Mt x 190 # 14 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

:jljl .it • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Presser foot • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
:i:p: * :J N" 1'1 1/8 (44) X9··········· H1nged screw 1/8 (44) x9 •••••••••••••• 
:jljl .it ~ :1- ;, Jv Cf) • • • • • • • · · · · · · · · · • • • · Bushing for presser bar • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
:jljl .it ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Presser bar • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

1 20 MQ 50A 1 417 :::f A tili • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Rubber ring • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
121 M9 1105 002 :i:p: * :; 11/64 (40) x 10······· Screw 11/64 (40) x 10··················· 1 
1 22 MQ 60AO 265 :jljl .it tl ;,' =F • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Presser bar lifting bracket·················· 1 
123 M9 1105 002 :i:p: * :J 11/64(40) X10·······Screw 11/64(40) X10··················· 1 
124 MQ 50AO 720 tl fro #ii • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Lifting bracket • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
125 MQ 50 A 1 259 :jljl :it 1'\ * · • • · · · · · · · · · · · • · • · · · · • • • • Presser sPring· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
126 MQ 50AO 259 :jljl .it 1'\ * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Pressre spring······ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
127 M9 3201 045 7 ·:~ 1- 1 /2 (28) • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • Nut 1 /2 (28) • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
128 M9 3204 035 :jljl .it mJ Mi * :; 1 /2 (28) x 45· • • • • • • • • • Thumb screw 1 /2 (28) x 45 • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
129 M9 1506 045 7 -:~ 1- 15/64 (28) • .. • • • • • • • • • Nut 15/64 (28) • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

1 
130 M9 1501 035 ':J -:r ~ * :J 15/64 (28) 44 • • • • • • Thumb screw 15/64 (28) x 44 • • • • • • • • • • 1 
131 M9 0805 050 ~ ~ ••••••••••••••••••••••••• Washer 8.7·······················•·••••••• 2 

8 

jl;f;1-::J-f-:" 
Ref. No. 

W502181H01 
W500003H01 
W500489H01 
W461089H01 
A 1420405G01 
W443934H01 
W500294H01 
A 142D528H01 
W502796H01 
W450054H01 

W501901 H01 
W464912H02 
W487002H01 
W484210H01 
A140D067H02 
A 190D293P01 
A 142041 OH01 
W501007H01 
W467258H01 
A 142D462G01 

W467260H01 
W500450H01 
W445920H05 
W500450H01 
W456551H01 
W456549H01 
W446379H01 
W501118 
W456547H01 
W472741H01 

W456548H01 
W467259H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@] i:J -:z-Ei#l1l 
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

140 141 142 

\ ~170 

~144 
----145 

---- - 146 

155 

143 

Gb----__.=,::;___ ____ 151 
-------152 

~~-------------156 

__ ............,~>s=~...lf) 157 

164 63 

9 

905 

60 

61 

62 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

@] 7.J ? -EH!1. 
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM 

Fig 
No. 

~~:::J-f-:' 
Parts. No. 

c 
llll Description 

fiffl 
{;li!: 

Amt. 
Req. 

140 MN 60A 1 345 tJ 71 t:l' (;b) • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hook saddle (right) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
141 M9 1509 002 :qr * :J 15/64 (28) x 22 • • • • • • • Screw 15/64 (28) x 22 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
142 MP OOBO 750 -:f ·::~ ~ .:1. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .... • Bush in~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
143 MN 50EO 120 tJ 71 ~ (=t:- 1- •:.J7it) • • • • • • • • • • • • Hook assv. (bobbin case tvoe) • • • • •• • • • • • 
144 MO 60AO 123 ;f{ 1::"' / • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bobbin • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
145 MO 60AO 245 :t. / 7. { t'\ * ························· Soring ................................... . 
146 MF 1 OEO 148 1:: :r · • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oil wick • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
147 MP 41 AO 302 ::t- 7 7 )![ :t. fS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bobbin case opener holder Pin • • • • • • • • • • • 
905 MN 40EO 301 ::t - 7 7 )![ :t. fS (~>ll.) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bobbin case opener holder assv. • • • • • • • • • • 
148 M9 1254 030 ~ 9~ * :J 3/16 (32) x 7.8· • • • • • • • Screw 3/16 (32) X7.8• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
149 MN 1 OAO 340 .ill! ~ f.i! • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • link • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

150 MN 1 OAO 301 ::t - 7 7 )![ :J:. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bobbin case opener holder • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
151 M9 0102 053 r\ -*' m! ft 5 •• •••• • • • •• ••• •· • • ·····SPring washer 5 • • ••••••• • •• • • ••• •• • • ..... 
152 M9 1251 045 7 •!.J 1- 3/16 (32) ·············Nut 3/16 (32) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
153 M9 0910 003 A .l¥ * ;.; 9/64 (40) X7 • • • • • • • • • • Screw 9/64 (40) x 7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
154 M9 0402 050 Pi ft 8 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Washer 8 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
155 MN 50AO 300 ::t - 7 7 · · • · · · · • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · OPener • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
156 MN 1 OA 1 342 tJ 71 fS ;j ~ J[, (J:.) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hook shaft bushing (upper) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
157 M9 1203 002 :qr * :J 3/16 (28) x 15 • • • • • • Screw 3/ 16 (28) x 15 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
158 M9 1001 050 m! ft 10······················Washer 10································ 
159 MN 1 OAO 343 tJ 71 till ;j ~ J[, Cf) • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hook shaft bushing Clower) • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • 

160 M9 0701 050 m! ft 9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Washer 9 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
161 M9 1652 002 :qr * ;.; 1 /4 (24) x 23· • • • • • • • • • Screw 1 / 4 (24) x 23 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
162 M9 1201 045 7 ':t 1- 3/16 (28) • • • • • • • • • • • • • Nut 3/ 16 (28) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
163 M9 1205 030 ~ ~ * ;.; 3/16 (28) X11.5····· Screw 3/ 16 (28) X11.5················· 1 
164 M9 1503 001 .1!:. ;j * ;.; 15/64 (28) x 4.5 • • • • • Screw 15/ 64 (28) x 4.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 

(;tt ) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hook saddle Cleft) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 165 MN 60AO 344 tJ 71 ...... c 
906 MN 40AO 643 * ;.; It! • (if-JI.) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Gear assv. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
166 M9 1602 001 !1:. ;j * ;.; 1/4 (40) x4··········· Screw 1/ 4 (40) x4··················•••• 4 
167 MN 40AO 642 * ;.; 1lr! • (:;I;:) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Gear (large) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
168 M9 1655 001 .1!:. ;j * ;.; 1/4 (40) X6.5••••••••• Screw 1/ 4 (40) X6.5oo•••••• 00

••"""
00

' 1 

169 MN 1 OAO 643 * ;.; It! :!l! (Jj\) .. • • .......... • .. • • • Gear (small) ...... • ........ • .. • • ........ .. 
170 M N 52 EO 125 =t:- 1- ':t -:1 .............. • ........ • • Bobbin case .... • .... • • .... • • .. • • • " ...... • 

10 

~f;f::J-f-:' 
Ref. No. 

A1208188H01 
B509074H01 
W445905H01 
A190D070P01 
A142D500H01 
A140D356H04 
W462980H01 
W445901H03 
W458147G05 
W445904H01 
W445900H01 

W445902H01 
S913N21 OP05 
B509177H01 
B509270H01 
B508956H01 
W445903H02 
W445898H02 
B509178H01 
W501041H01 
W445899H02 

B509331H01 
W462939H01 
W501827H01 
A140D129H02 
B50897H01 
A1208190H01 
W462927G02 
W500036H01 
A130C455H01 
A141D512H01 

W445892H01 
WCP-12M (230) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*tJJ L.Jmtl 
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

1 4 

209 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

[[] *tJ] IJ ~~-

Fig 
No. 

180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
189 

190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 

200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 

210 
211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 
220 

221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 

230 
231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM 

~B£::::1-f.:' 
Parts. No. 

MN 60A1 950 v 
M9 0605 002 .!jl: 
MN 60AO 411 :J 
MQ 60A1 837 ;1-
MQ 60AO 154 ~ 
M9 0906 010 .nn 
M9 0801 010 .nn 
MQ 60BO 838 3 Ill 
M9 0944 002 .!jl: 
M9 0605 002 .!jl: 

t'\ 

* 
A 
pq 

* * ;1-

* * 

c 
llll Description 

ffffl 
fl§]~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Rever • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~ 3/ 32 (56) x 3.8 • • • • • • • Screw 3/32 (56) x 3.8· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
c · · • • · · • · · • · · • · • · · • • • · • • · · Roller • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~ (:b) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Knife pad (right) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~ • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Guide • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • 1 
~ 9/64 (40) x 9.5 • • • • • • • Screw 9/64 (40) x 9.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
~ 1/8 (44) x9.2········· Screw 1/8 (44) x9.2···················· 1 
A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Move knife • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~ 9/64 (40) x 4.5 • • • • • • • Screw 9/64 (40) x 4.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~ 3/32 (56) x 3.8 • • • • • • Screw 3/32 (56) x 3.8 • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 

MQ 60AO 192 *& t'\ .:lt • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Spring • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
MN 60A2 742 
M9 0916 011 
MN 50AO 838 
MN 50AO 839 
M9 1106 022 
M9 0911 030 
MQ 60AO 350 
M9 1602 020 
M9 1516 002 

MN 50AO 750 
M9 1002 095 
MN 50A3 601 
M9 1373 045 
M9 1101 045 
MN 50A4 228 
M9 1112 002 
MN 50AO 780 
M9 1103 016 
MN 50A3 950 

M9 1101 045 
M9 1111 033 
M9 1109 002 
MN 50AO 477 
M9 5001 037 
M9 1001 020 
MN 60AO 886 
MN 50A1 910 
M9 5003 067 
MQ 60AO 603 
M9 1603 003 

MQ 50A2 417 
MN 50A3 454 
M9 1111 015 
M9 1263 015 
MN 55AO 975 
M9 1377 045 
M9 5004 023 
M9 1374 045 
MN 50AO 975 

§ ························· Cover····································· 1 
.nn .:lt ~ 9/64 (40) X4• •• • • • • • • • Screw 9/64 (40) x 4 • • • • • • ••• • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Iii! :lE ;1- A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Fixed blade • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
;1- A Jill # ~ • · · • · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Moved kn1fe holder • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
;f{ Jj, 1- • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bolt 11 /64 (40) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
~ J! * ~ 9/64 (40) x 7 • • • • • • • • • • Special screw 9/64 (40) x 7 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 * ill IJ 1J A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Cam • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
1i:1ft/\f;tll:.;l-* ~ 1/4 (40) x 10 • • ·······Socket set screw 1/4 (40) x 10 • • • • • • • • • 2 
.!Jl: .:lt ~ 15/ 64 (28) x 8.5 • • • • • • Screw 15/ 64 (28) x 8.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 

7 
'.J 
!Ill 
7 
7 

•:J 

v J 
{;j" 
•:J 

•:J 

~ 
.{ 

.:a. • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bushing • • • • • • · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
tr (~Jl.) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Rotarv solenoid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

W • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Seting plate • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
1- M5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Nut M5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • 
1- 11/64 (40)············ Nut 11/64 (40) ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

B!i • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Arm for rotarv solenoid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
.!Jl: ::lt ~ 11 / 64 (40) x 12 • • • • • • Screw 11 / 64 (40) x 12 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • * Jj, ¥ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · Holder • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
A .!Jl: ::lt ~ !§t {;j" 11/64 (40) X6.8·· ·· ·· Hinged screw 11/64 (40) x6.8 .. ••••••••• 
v t '\ - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Lever • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

7 •:J 1- 11/64 (40) • •• •• • • •• ••• Nut 11/64 (40) ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
t: ::.t * :; 11 / 64 (40) X5······· Pin screw 11 / 64(40) x 5················ 

.i:jL * :; 11 / 64 (40) x7 ·······Screw 11 / 64 (40) X7···················· 
A 1- •:J 

,., - ......................... Stoooer · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · • • · • • • · · · · • p "!t 7 * :; M5 x 16 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Screw M5X 16 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
:;'i:jfj /\{;f" lt;l-* ~ 11/64 (40) X5········ Screw 11/64 (40) X 5 • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • 
tm Ill IBi! (~.ll) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Vibrating crank complete··· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
I) ::.t ~ .....•••.•......•.•...... Link for reverse stitching • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ;a {;j" t: ::.t BXt!S 5 x 14· • • • • • • • • • • • • Pin BX 5 X 14 ••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••• 
!Ill N ~ .....•.••.•............. Mounting base························ ••• · 
A .i:jL * :; 1/4 (24) x 16 ·········Screw 1/4 (24) X 16 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

;:j A ........................... Lubber bushing········· ••• ·· ••••••• ••••• · 
ts ..•••.•.....••.•••.•..... Shaft for knife mech.···· ··· ···· •••••••••• 

.!jl: * ~ !i # 11/64 (40) X9.2 ••••• Hinged screw 11 / 64 (40) x 9.2 ••••••••• 

.!jl: * :; !i # M5x0.5 x 16 ••••• •• ····Hinged screw M5x0.5x 16 .. •••• ••• ••• ••• • 
c •:J trz::.t ~ ......•••••.............. Ball ioint · · • · · · · · · · · • • · • • • · • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · • 
7 •:J 1- M5· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Nut M5 · · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
fi i6 h ;j{ '" 1- M5 • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Stud bolt M5 · · · · · •• · · · · • · • • •• • • ••• • • • • · • · 
7 ':t 1- (~) M5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • Nut M5 (left) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
c '!/ trz::.t ~ ••.....•.•••••••........• Ball ioint ..•..............•....•••••••.... 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

MN 60A 1 228 B!i • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Arm for knife mech • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
M9 1508 022 ;f{ Jj, 
MN 50AO 477 A 1- '!I 

M9 7042 095 7 A 
M9 111 0 002 .!Jl: .:lt 
MQ 60A1 780 * Jj, 
M9 1017 099 ::1 .:lt ? ~ 

1- 15/64 (28) X 10 • •• •• • • Bolt 15/ 64 (28) X 10• • ••• • •• • • • • •• • • • • • • • 
1 ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Stocoer · · · · · · · · · · • · • • · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • 
*ll (~) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Earth read assv • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
~ 11/64 (40) x8 ········Screw 11/64 (40) x8· .. ••••••••••••••••• 
~ · · · · · · · • • • • • · • · · · · · · · · · · • Holder················ • · · • · · • • • • • • • • • • • · · · · 
- 4P · · · • · · • • • • • • · · · · · · • • • • Connector 4P · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · • • • • • • • 

12 

~M::J-1"' 
Ref. No. 

A141D078H02 
W500679H01 
A 141D080HO 1 
A141D073H05 
A141D096H03 
A140D138H03 
W501962H01 
A 131 C286H01 
A141D129H02 
W500679H01 

A 1420207H01 
A1410090H01 
W500697H01 
A140D751H01 
A 130C077H02 
A 140D145H01 
A141D144H01 
A120B389H01 
W462663H01 
W502945H02 

A1400167H02 
A 130C286G01 
A 1400 195H02 
S910N010P05 
W500657H01 
A1400175H01 
W501889H01 
A 1400750H01 
W475402H01 
A1400174HO 

W500657H01 
A 1400142H01 
W500511H01 
A 1400 172H01 
S900N 115P16 
A 1400912H01 
A1400166H03 
A1400165H01 
A1410148H01 
A142D447G01 
W501009H01 

A 1420450H01 
A1400179H04 
W475412H01 
A1410107H01 
A 1900086P01 
A1400402H03 
A1410185H02 
A1400402H02 
A1410140H01 

A1410076H01 
W501928H02 
A 1400172H01 
A1400525G02 
W500294H01 
W476457H01 
S950N245P32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] r*~ · ~~El:rt~1~ 
LOWER SHAFT & LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

244 

243 

245 246 
242 

241 247 

240 
248 

(266 ) 

249 
277 

250 

251 

0 
252 

274 27 272 271278266268270262261260259280258257256255 254 253 

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

I]] -r•~ · ~jm;fl~• 
LOWER SHAFT & LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

Fig 
No. 

il'B~::J-f-t 
Parts. No. 

MF 10A1 148 ~ 

c 
I:Ul Description 

ffffl 
{~~ 

Amt. 
Req. 

240 
241 
242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 
248 
249 

MQ 60AO 731 r\ -1 
>* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Oil braid • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
-;/' • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Pioe • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

M9 11 04 003 j:(. ,;:p: * :/ 11 /64 (40) x 1 2 • • • • • • Screw 11 /64 (40) x 12 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
MF 10AO 689 * Jv 9' - • • • • • • • • • • • • • ·• • • • • • • • • • • • Pioe holder • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
M9 11 02 045 7 ':1 1- 11/64 (40) • • •• • • • • • •• • Nut 11/64 (40) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • 1 
MQ 60AO 780 * Jv 9' - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Holder• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
M9 11 00 002 j:(. ,;:p: * :/ 11/64 (40) X8••••••••Screw 11/64 (40) X8 ................... 1 
M9 0902 011 j:(. .nn. * :/ 9/64 (40) x7 .......... Screw 9/64 (40) x7 ................... 3 
MN 1 OAO 771 tEll it tlii .. • .... • .... • .... • • • • • .. • Bearing holding elate • .... ·................ 1 
MN 10A2 456 fill 1Jl:. l:t .... • • • • .... • .. • .... • • .. • Bearing· ........ • ...... • .. • .. • .... ·........ 1 

250 MN 1 OAO 750 -:f •:J ~ .:.. ................ ·........ Bushing for lower shaft .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
251 M9 1602 001 1.1:. :t * :/ 1/4 (40) X4 .......... Screw 1/4 (40) x4 ....................... 1 
252 M91603 001ll:.:t*:/ tl 5t; 1/4(40)x5 .......... screw1/4(40)x5 ....................... 1 
253 MN 40AO 750 -:f •:J ~ .:.. ......................... Bushing for retern oumo .................. 1 
254 M9 1111 001 1.1:. ;t * :/ 11/64 (40) 9.6 ....... Set screw 11 / 64 (40) x9.6 .............. 2 
255 MP 40BO 453 T fill :t 9 Jv $ (il\11) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bushing for lower shaft (middle) assv • • • • 1 
256 M9 5007 063 !liF ~ t: / • .... · · · .. · .... · · · .. · · .. · Pin .. • .. •• .... • .. •• ...... • ............ ·.... 1 
257 MN 40A 1 572 ':1 Jv ~ 1'\ * ........ ·................ Coil soring .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
258 MN 40AO 705 1'\ * tEll .it ·........................ Soring holder ............................ • 1 
259 M9 0805 002 :i¥ * :/ 1/ 8 (44) x4.5 ......... Screw 1/8 (44) x4.5 ..................... 1 

260 MN 40EO 337 7 -f 

261 M9 0905 003 :i¥ 
262 MN 40EO 601 !Ill 
263 MQ 60A 1 731 r\ 
264 M9 1118 002 :i¥ 
265 MP 40A4 689 * 
266 M9 0906 002 :q;: 
267 MP 40A3 689 * 
268 MF 1 OAO 689 * 
269 MP 40E3 688 r\ -1 

Jv 9 - .. · • .... • .. • ...... • · • • .. • Oil filter • • ...... • .... • .. • .... • • .......... • 1 
;?- :/ 9/ 64 (40) x 7 .......... Screw 9/64 (40) x 7 .................... • 1 
1'1 tJii (~.ID • .. • .. • ........ • .... Mounting elate • ........ • ................ • • 1 
-1 / ......................... Pioe ....................................... 1 * :/ 11 / 64 (40) x 10 ....... Screw 11/64 (40) X 10 ................. 2 
Jv 9' • • .... • · .. • .. · • • .. ·...... Holder• • • • .. • • ...... • .. • • ........ • ........ • 1 
* :/ 9/ 64 (40) X4.5 ........ Screw 9/64 (40) X4.5 ................... 7 
J(, 9' .... • .. • .. • • • • • .... • .... • Holder .. • .. • .. • .. • .......... • • .... • ...... • 3 
J(, 9' • .. • • .. • .... • ........ • .. • Pioe holder··· .. • .................... • .... • 2 
-;I 1: =E (~.ll.) .. • • • • ...... • ...... • Oil oioe assv • .. • .... • .. •.................. 1 

270 MQ 60A2 731 ~~ -1 / .................. ·...... Pioe .. • .................................. • 1 
271 M9 0903 002 :i¥ * :/ 9/ 64 (40) x6.5 ........ Screw 9/ 64 (40) x6.5 .................... 3 
272 MN 50EO 742 § (~Jl) .................... Cover assv ................................ 1 
273 MP 40AO 452 T fill :1 9 Jv (:6) .................... Bushing for lower shaft (riRht) .. .. .. .. .. .. 1 
27 4 M N 45AO 450 T fill ........ • .. • • ...... • •.... Lower shaft • .. • ·.......................... 1 
275 MN 1 OAO 451 T fill :t 9 Jv (~) .................... Bushing for lower shaft (left) .......... • • • 1 
276 MN 50AO 148 1: =E 2.5x65·· ............... Oil wick ................................... 2 
277 MN 40EO 688 '~ -1 -;1 1: =E C*.ll.) .................... Oil wick assv ............................ • 1 
278 MQ 60A2 780 * Jv 9' ........................ • Holder .................................. •.. 1 
279 MN 40AO 429 3t it tJii ........ • .. • • .... • ...... • Suooorter .. • .... • .. • .. • .......... • ...... .. 

280 M9 0908 003 A .ljL * :/ 9/64 (40) x5 .......... Screw 9/64 (40) x5 .................... . 
281 M9 0450 050 l1f. ~ 4 ....................... Washer 4 ............................... .. 
282 M9 1110 002 ,;:p: * :/ 11/64 (40) x3 ....... Screw 11/64 (40) x8 .................. . 

14 

iil~~-r­
Ret. No. 

W464021H01 
W484810H12 
B509264H01 
W444230H01 
W501097H01 
A1420464H01 
W500294H01 
W500994H01 
W461041H01 
W445886H01 

W445887H01 
W500036H01 
W468269H01 
A 1400 120H01 
B503852H01 
A140D449G02 
W461713H03 
A1400121H01 
A1400122H01 
B508852H01 

A 140D126H01 
W500468H01 
A130C084G05 
W488987H01 
B509061H01 
A 140D127H01 
W500791H01 
A1400455H01 
W444230H01 
A140D582G01 

W488987H15 
B509065H01 
A 130C090G01 
A 140D544H01 
A130C073H02 
W445890H01 
W488988H11 
A140D906G01 
W489020H01 
A 1420371 H01 

W502003H01 
S913N040P04 
W500294H01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] ft ~ Cl 1=11=1 

ACCESSORIES 

310 

320 

319~ 

~ 

306 

321 311 

I 
J 

i 

15 

301 

' 
303 

305 

0 

~ 
304 

3d12 313 

. . 

0 

318 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

[1] {'i ~ ~ 
ACCESSORIES 

Fig iiB~::J-1<' 
No. Parts. No. 

300 MQ 60AO 128 
301 MF 90AO 976 
302 MQ 60AO 123 
303 MF OOAO 419 
304 MF OOA1 419 
305 MF 60AO 137 
306 MB 02AO 608 
307 MB 02A1 608 
308 MO 60AO 601 

310 MF 1 OEO 149 
311 M9 0880 080 
312 MP 40AO 139 
313 MQ 60EO 776 
314 M9 2001 004 
315 M9 7001 052 
316 M9 0701 099 
317 MF OOEO 418 
318 MF 60AO 608 
319 MF 60AO 734 

320 MN 40A4 740 
321 MF 90EO 193 

c 
tltl Description 

{i,Efj 

i~ll 
Amt. 

Req. 

- ~ ::.t it Mtx190-14··········· Needle MtX190-14······················ 3 
1i: 111 tf ~ ~~ -J- 1 /8 .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. Socket wrench 1 /8 • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
;!{ 1:: ::.t • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Bobbin • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 4 
I!Ji W ::f A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Vibration oreventing rubber • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
I!Ji W ::f A • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Vibration oreventing rubber • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
im ~ L • • • • • • · • • • • · · · · • • • • • • • • • • Oiler • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 '*- :.1 [§] L ($) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Screw driver (middle) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
'*- :.1 [§] L (I]\) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Screw driver (small) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
!Ill {;f .lE. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Leg • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • 1 

im $ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oil can • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
:f A 1?: ::.t • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Lubber olug • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
im tl · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · Oil reservo • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
~ )I,. 1- jJ '" - (IMJ.) (001*JC1.>h) ................................................... . 

:qr '*- :.1 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Screw • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
!j\1; ~ ~ ~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Washer· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
0 P S !ill :ti • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Magnet block for reservoir • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
!I * (IMJ.) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Hinge comolte • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
'*- :.1 [iiJ ~ ('jc) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Screw driver (large)· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
1:: .=. - Jl- 1J 1'\- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • · • Vinvl cover············ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

7 ::x: Jl- 1- • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Felt • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
*-: :iL !i'i il!i 2 :.t>:ri. a;H) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • Cotton stand • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

16 

jf;t;f:::J-1<' 
Ref. No. 

A190D293P01 
W462660H01 
A 142D500H01 
A 142D298H01 
A 142D299H01 
P831 002X01 
P832003X01 
P842002X01 
A 142D415H01 

W4227466H01 
W501320H01 
A 11 OA 128H02 
A131C246G07 
W486334H01 
W470200H01 
P463000X01 
A142D296G01 
W319408H01 
W220627H02 

A131C042H01 
A 190D080P01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ 

MEMO 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




